
press release 

Student removed from register 
 

On 26 July 2005, the Disciplinary Committee of the Association of Chartered 

Certified Accountants (ACCA) considered a complaint against a student, Sarah 

Mwayerah of Budiriro, Harare, Zimbabwe.  The complaint that she was liable to 

disciplinary action under bye-law 8(a)(i) in that, contrary to Examination 

Regulation 3, she took to her desk and possessed while at that desk materials 

not authorised by the Registrar and, contrary to Fundamental Principle 2 

(Integrity), intended to use the unauthorised material, was found proved. 

 

The Committee ordered that Miss Mwayerah should be removed from the 

student register, pay costs of £820, and that the decision should be published 

by issuing a press release to the professional, national and local press referring 

to her by name. 

 

 

Ends 

 

For further information, please contact: 

 

Nicole Ziman, Head of Professional Conduct:  020 7059 5867 (ACCA) 
Colin Davis, Head of International Communications: 020 7059 5738 (ACCA) 
 

ACCA  29 Lincoln’s Inn Fields  London WC2A 3EE  United Kingdom 

tel: +44 (0)20 7396 7000 / fax: +44 (0)20 7396 7070 / www.accaglobal.com 
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